eBirth eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx Summary

Instructions for data updaters

¢ Data are entered in the "Data - " sheets of this workbook

¢ Please enter the new data in the appropriate tables

e Use the default format designed by the table, do not change any part of the
layout

nstructions ror data publishers

e It is recommanded to filter the "Data" tabs on the "current year" records only
¢ Hide the "address book", "QPR internal KPI", and "report4confluence" tabs
* Then save the entire workbook as PDF

Instructions for data readers

e Data are summarised in pivot tables and pivot chart reports

* Pivot tables refresh each time the workbook opens (if you're not sure, refresh
them manually)

e Expand / collapse sections to view more/less detailed info

Summary This sheet!

From the 01/2014, the split is done between Web Services

Data - Notifications and Forms  # medical forms / socio-economic forms / notifications sent by month ] .
and Web Application. Totals are calculated fields.

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each

year to view the details

QPR internal KPI KPI used by Fedict (internal reporting, not published in PDF format) Contains two KPIs added in 9/2015 and copied to QPR
Contents:
Region, Province, Municipality, which interface is in use,
supplier. The status is a calculated field based on the

Data - Municipalities Who uses what in which region since when date of roll-out:

Active: date exists, in the past

Planned: date exists, in the future

Inactive: date does not exist

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each

year to view the details

Contents:

Region, Province, Municipality, Hospital name which

interface is in use. The status is a calculated field based

Data - Hospitals Who uses what in which region since when on the date of roll-out:

Active: date exists, in the past

Planned: date exists, in the future

Inactive: date does not exist

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each

year to view the details

Synth - Notifications and Forms Statistcs & graphics (see "Data" section)

Synth - Municipalities Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Synth - Hospitals Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Contact persons for municipalities, for hospitals, for suppliers (internal

Data - Address book i X R
reporting, not published in PDF format).

Report4dconfluence Contains pivottables for internal reporting (not published in PDF format)  Should be hidden
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Rijlabels  Notifications sel Running total
2010 829 829
2011 12530 13359
2012 34 342 47 701
2013 48 376 96 077
2014 57 564 153 641
2015 62 946 216 587
2016 74 662 291249
2017 81 085 372334
2018 75 664 447 998

Eindtotaal 447 998

Rijlabels  Socio-economic Running total
2010 795 795
2011 11744 12539
2012 29921 42 460
2013 44 441 86 901
2014 62 285 149 186
2015 61942 211128
2016 74 027 285 155
2017 79 301 364 456
2018 73 585 438 041

Eindtotaal 438 041

Rijlabels ~ Medical Forms Running total
2010 796 796
2011 12 350 13 146
2012 33759 46 905
2013 46 774 93 679
2014 54 492 148171
2015 61338 209 509
2016 73 009 282518
2017 81 257 363 775
2018 74 682 438 457

Eindtotaal 438 457

Printed / Generated on 11/11/2018

eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx

Synth - Notifications and forms

Notifications sentRunning total

Birth notifications sent

500 000

400 000

300 000

200 000

100 000

e —
0 ——— -
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Notifications sent 829 12530 34342 48376 57564 62 946 74 662 81085 75 664
Running total 829 13359 47701 96 077 153 641 216 587 291249 372334 447 998

ears

ﬁocio-economic Forms]Running total‘

Socio-economic forms sent

500 000
400 000
300 000
200 000
100 000

0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

M Socio-economic Forms 795 11744 29921 44 441 62285 61942 74027 79301 73 585
M Running total 795 12539 42 460 86 901 149186 | 211128 | 285155 | 364456 | 438041

Medical FormsRunning tota

Medical Forms Sent

500 000
400000
300 000
200000
100 000

0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

B Medical Forms 796 12350 33759 46774 54 492 61338 73009 81257 74 682
B Running total 796 13146 46 905 93679 148171 209 509 282518 363775 438 457
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Rijlabels ~ Web Services Web Appli
2014 14688 42876 Meb ServicesMeb Application|
2015 18058 44888 Iy .
S01e 32397 42265 Notifications (WA/WS)
2017 36253 44832
2018 35293 40371
Eindtotaal 136689 215232 90000 1
80000 -
70000 -
60000 -
50000 -
40000 -
30000 -
20000 -
10000 -
0
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
W Web Application 42876 44888 42265 44832 40371
W Web Services 14688 18058 32397 36253 35293
Years  Date
Rijlabels ~ Web Services Web Application Medical Forms (WA/WS)
2014 13015 41477
2015 17651 43687
2016 29600 43409 90000 -
2017 37851 43406 80000 -
2018 34524 40158 70000 |
Eindtotaal 132641 212137 60000 -
50000 -
40000 -
30000 -+
20000 -
10000 -
0
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
B Web Application 41477 43687 43409 43406 40158
W Web Services 13015 17651 29600 37851 34524
Socio-economic Forms (WA/WS)
Rijlabels ~ Web Services Web Application
Sois T — oo |
70000 -
2016 70482 3545 60000 4
2017 76022 3279
2018 70790 2795 50000
Eindtotaal 333922 17218 40000 1
30000 -
20000 -
10000 -
0
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
W Web Application 3702 3897 3545 3279 2795
 Web Services 58583 58045 70482 76022 70790
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Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Bruxelles-Capitale
Wallonie
Wallonie
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale
Wallonie

Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Limburg
Oost-Vlaanderen
Bruxelles-Capitale
Hainaut

Hainaut

Brabant Wallon
Bruxelles-Capitale
Hainaut

Stad Ronse

Stad Dendermonde

Gemeente Heusden-Zolder

Stad Eeklo

Gemeente Ukkel / Commune Uccle

Ville de Charleroi

Commune de Montigny-le-Tilleul

Commune de Braine-I'Alleud

Gemeente Oudergem / Commune Auderghem
Commune de Lobbes

Vlaanderen West-Vlaanderen ~Stad Kortrijk
Bruxelles-Capitale  Bruxelles-Capitale Gemeente Jette
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Stad Herentals
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Malle
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen  Stad Deinze
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Duffel
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Edegem
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Rumst
Oost- Stad Geraardsbergen
\U Brab: Asse
West: Knokke-Heist
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Brasschaat
Vlaanderen Antwerpen Stad Turnhout
Vlaanderen Vlaams-Brabant  Stad Halle

Printed / Generated on 11/11/2018

Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
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Web Services
Web Services
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Web Services
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Web Services
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Unknown
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Web Services
Web Services
Web Services

Active

Active

Active

Active

Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Inactive
Planned
Inactive
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
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5/02/2018
1/03/2018
2/04/2018
30/07/2018
16/11/2018
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Cevi

Cevi
Remiccom
Cevi
Civadis
Civadis
Civadis
Civadis
Civadis
Civadis

Civadis
Cipal

Cevi

Cipal
Cipal
Cipal

WA+WS JWA|
=5 ]
o E g
5 & £
5 % £
g 8 &
£ S

45041
L nee nee |
71070 1 [ nee nee nee nee nee nee
LERNH nee nee
21016
52011
52048
25014
21002
56044
EZvPY nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee
pElUI nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee
JE[UKE nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee
J8IYh nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee nee
sio11 (TR
12009
11013
11037
41018
23002
31043
11008
13040

23027 QIEEENTES nee nee nee nee nee nee nee

Data - Municipalities

ja nee
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Synth - Municipalities

Activity Status
Region and provinc Active Inactive Planned Closed
37 1 12 2 52
Antwerpen 7 1 6 1 15
West-Vlaanc 10 2 12
Oost-Vlaand 9 2 1
Limburg 7 1 8
Vlaams-Brak 4 2 6
Bruxelles-Capital 5 1 2 1 9
Bruxelles-Ca 5 1 2 1 9
Wallonie 23 4 27
Brabant Wal 2 1 3
Hainaut 8 3 11
Liege 7 7
Namur 3 3
1 g 3 3
Eindtotaal 65 2 18 3 88
Activity Status
Region and provinc Active Inactive Planned Closed
71% 2% 23% 4% 100%
Antwerpen 47% 7% 40% 7% 100%
West-Vlaanc 83% 0% 17% 0% 100%
Oost-Vlaand 82% 0% 18% 0% 100%
Limburg 88% 0% 0% 13% 100%
Vlaams-Brak 67% 0% 33% 0% 100%
Bruxelles-Capital 56% 11% 22% 11% 100%
Bruxelles-Ca 56% 11% 22% 11% 100%
Wallonie 85% 0% 15% 0% 100%
Brabant Wal 67% 0% 33% 0% 100%
Hainaut 73% 0% 27% 0% 100%
Liege 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Namur 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
L g 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Eindtotaal 74% 2% 20% 3% 100%
Status (Meerdere items)
Count of Status  Interface
Region Web Veb Services
Bruxelles-Capitale 7 7
Vlaanderen 1 42 6 49
Wallonie 5 22 27
Eindtotaal 6 71 6 83
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16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Antwerpen West- Oost- Limburg Vlaams- Bruxelles- Brabant Hainaut Liege Namur Luxembourg.
Vlaanderen Vlaanderen Brabant Capitale Wallon
Vlaanderen Bruxelles- Wallonie
Capitale
Closed 1 1 1
Planned 6 2 2 2 2 1 3
Inactive 1 1
Active 7 10 9 7 4 5 2 8 7 3 3
Region  Province
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Antwerpen West- Oost- Limburg Vlaams- Bruxelles- Brabant Hainaut Liege Namur | Luxembourg.
Vlaanderen | Vlaanderen Brabant Capitale Wallon
Vlaanderen Bruxelles- Wallonie
Capitale
 Closed 7% 0% 0% 13% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
» Planned 40% 17% 18% 0% 33% 22% 33% 27% 0% 0% 0%
W Inactive 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
W Active 47% 83% 82% 88% 67% 56% 67% 73% 100% 100% 100%
Interfaces (Active and planned)
50
40
30
20
10
0
Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
= Unknown 6
W Web Services 7 42 22
® Web Application 1 5
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Count of Supplier Kolomlabels
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Rijlabels B lles-Capitale Wallonie

Cevi 18 18
Cipal 12 12
Civadis 7 22 29
Remiccom 5 5
Schaubroeck 6 6
Eindtotaal 7 41 22 70
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(Count of Supplie

Cevi

Cipal

Civadis

Remiccom

Schaubroeck

= Wallonie

22

B Vlaanderen

12

 Bruxelles-Capitale

Synth - Municipalities
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Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale
Oost.

Vlaanderen Limburg

Oost.

Oost.
Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale
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Gemeente Ukkel / C Europa Ziekenhuizen Site St. Elizabeth ~ Web Application

Stad Eeklo AZ Alma Campus Eeklo Web Services
Gemeente Heusden: St.Fransiscusziekenhuis Web Application
Stad Dendermonde AZ St.Blasius Web Services
Stad Ronse AZ Zusters Van Barmhartigheid Campus ( Web Application

Gemeente Anderlec CHIREC SARE (Sainte Anne & St Remi)  Web Application
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Planned

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

16/11/2018 BOSA DT

30/07/2018 HealthConnect
3/04/2018 BOSA DT
1/03/2018 KWS UZ Leuven
5/02/2018 BOSA DT
1/02/2018 BOSA DT

7-10111-26-000
7-10032-08-000
7-10714-05-000
7-10012-28-000
7-10550-72-000
7-10723-93-000

g
>
X
=
&

Lijst van

Connectie

Alternatie b

Communi

Data - Hospitals

ja nee
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20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Antwerpen | West- Oost- Limburg ‘ Viaams- | Bruxelles- | Brabant ‘ Hainaut ‘ Lisge ‘ Namur | Luxembourg
Vlaanderen | Vlaanderen Brabant Capitale Wallon
Vlaanderen Bruxelles- Wallonie
Capitale
H Closed 1 1 1 1 1 1
= Planned 3 1 1 2 1 4 2 1
M Inactive 4 1 1 2 1
W Active 12 12 13 7 5 8 2 11 8 3 3

Synth - Hospitals

eBirth
Activity Status
Region and Active Inactive Planned Closed di I
Vlaanderen 49 8 5 3 65
Antwerpen 12 4 3 1 20
West-Vlaanderen 12 1 1 1 15
Oost-Vlaanderen 13 1 1 15
Limburg 7 1 8
Vlaams-Brabant 5 2 7
Bruxelles-Capitale 8 1 2 1 12
Bruxelles-Capitale 8 1 2 1 12
i 27 8 2 37
Brabant Wallon 2 1 3
Hainaut 11 4 1 16
Liege 8 2 1 11
Namur 3 1 4
Luxembourg 3 3
Eindtotaal 84 9 15 6 114
Activity Kolomlabels
Rijlabels Active Closed Inactive Planne(
Bruxelles-Capitale 66,67% 8,33%  8,33% ###tH# 100,00%
Bruxelles-Capitale  66,67%  8,33%  8,33% ###### 100,00%
Vlaanderen 75,38% 4,62% 12,31% 7,69% 100,00%
Antwerpen 60,00% 5,00% 20,00% #####H  100,00%
Limburg 87,50% 12,50% 0,00% 0,00% 100,00%
Oost-Vlaanderen 86,67% 0,00% 6,67% 6,67% 100,00%
Vlaams-Brabant 71,43% 0,00% 28,57% 0,00% 100,00%
West-Vlaanderen 80,00% 6,67% 6,67% 6,67% 100,00%
i 72,97% 541%  0,00% ######  100,00%
Brabant Wallon 66,67% 0,00% 0,00% #####  100,00%
Hainaut 68,75%  6,25%  0,00% ######  100,00%
Liege 72,73% 9,09%  0,00% #####H  100,00%
Luxembourg 100,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 100,00%
Namur 75,00% 0,00% 0,00% #####H  100,00%
Eindtotaal 73,68% 526% 7,89% ######  100,00%
Status (Meerdere items)
Count of Interface Kolomlabels
Rijlabels Web Appl Web Ser
Bruxelles-Capitale 7 3 10
Vlaanderen 24 30 54
Wallonie 32 3 35
Eindtotaal 63 36 99
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100% .
90% I
80% I
70% ]
60% ]
50% |
40% |
30% |
20% |
10%
0% - - - -
Bruxelles- | Antwerpen Limburg Brabant Hainaut
Capitale Vlaanderen Vlaanderen Wallon
Bruxelles- Vlaanderen Wallonie
Capitale
mPlanned| 16,67% 15,00% 0,00% 6,67% 0,00% 6,67% 33,33% 25,00% 18,18% 0,00% 25,00%
Hlnactive 8,33% 20,00% 0,00% 6,67% 28,57% 6,67% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00%
m Closed 8,33% 5,00% 12,50% 0,00% 0,00% 6,67% 0,00% 6,25% 9,09% 0,00% 0,00%
B Active 66,67% 60,00% 87,50% 86,67% 71,43% 80,00% 66,67% 68,75% 72,73% 100,00% 75,00%

Interfaces (Active and planned)

Bruxelles-Capitale

Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
[m Web services 3 30 3
\ B Web Application 7 24 32
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